
YEAR 11 SUMMER EXAM TIMETABLE 2025 
Exam briefings will take place prior to the exams.  Please ensure you are prompt to these and have all the necessary equipment.  

Morning (09:00) Date Afternoon (13.30) 
GCSE Art & Design – 3D Art 24 & 25 April GCSE Art & Design – 3D Art 

GCSE Art & Design – Fine Art 28 & 29 April GCSE Art & Design – Fine Art 
GCSE Art & Design – Photography 1 & 2 May GSCE Art & Design – Photography 

MFL Orals GCE & GCSE 28 April – 2 May MFL Orals – GCE & GCSE 
   
 Monday 5 May  

Health & Social Care (BTec Tech Award) Tuesday 6 May  
 Wednesday 7 May  
 Thursday 8 May  

GCSE Film Studies Paper 1 Friday 9 May  
   

GCSE English Literature Paper 1 Monday 12 May  
GCSE Religious Studies – Christianity & 

Judaism 
Tuesday 13 May GCSE Biology Paper 1 

GCSE Geography Paper 1 – Our Natural 
World 

Wednesday 14 May GCSE Media Studies Paper 1 
 

GCSE Maths Paper 1 – Non-Calculator Thursday 15 May  
GCSE History Paper 1 – Medicine in Britain Friday 16 May  

   
GCSE Chemistry Paper 1 

 
Monday 19 May GCSE PE Paper 1 

GCSE Film Studies Paper 2 
IT (CNat) 

GCSE English Literature Paper 2 Tuesday 20 May  
GCSE French Listening & Reading 

 
Wednesday 21 May GCSE Religious Studies Paper 2 

Business Studies (CNat) 
GCSE Physics Paper 1 

 
Thursday 22 May GCSE Media Studies Paper 2 

Sports Science (CNat) 
GCSE English Language Paper 1 Friday 23 May  

   
 Monday 2 June GCSE Engineering 
 Tuesday 3 June  

GCSE Maths Paper 2 Wednesday 4 June  
GCSE History Paper 2 – American West, 

Richard & John 
Thursday 5 June GCSE French Writing Paper 

GCSE English Language Paper 2 
 

Friday 6 June GCSE Geography Paper 2 – People and 
Society 

   
GCSE Biology Paper 2 Monday 9 June GCSE PE Paper 2 

GCSE Spanish Listening & Reading Tuesday 10 June GCSE History Paper 2 – The USA 
GCSE Maths Paper 3 Wednesday 11 June Contingency Afternoon 

GCSE Geography Paper 3 – Geographical 
Exploration 

Thursday 12 June  

GCSE Chemistry Paper 2 Friday 13 June  
   

GCSE Physics Paper 2 Monday 16 June GCSE Music 
GCSE Spanish Writing Paper Tuesday 17 June GCSE Food Preparation and Nutrition 

GCSE Design & Technology Textiles Wednesday 18 June  
 Thursday 19 June  
 Friday 20 June  
   

Contingency Day Wednesday 25 June Contingency Day 
 


